iC-WKP
15 V CW P-TYPE LASER DIODE DRIVER
Rev B1, Page 1/12
FEATURES
� Optimised for P-type laser diodes (case grounded)
� CW operation up to 350 mA from 3 to 15 V supply voltage
� Rapid soft start after power-on
� Simple power adjustment via an external resistor

Rev B1, Page 12/12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Package Order Designation
iC-WKP SO8-TP iC-WKP SO8-TP
iC-WKP DFN10 4 mm x 4 mm iC-WKP DFN10
Evaluation
Board
iC-WKP EVAL WKP1D
Please send your purchase orders to our order handling team:
Fax: +49 (0) 61 35 - 92 92 - 692
E-Mail: dispo@ichaus.com
For technical support, information about prices and terms of delivery please contact:
iC-Haus GmbH Tel.: +49 (0) 61 35 - 92 92 - 0
Am Kuemmerling 18 Fax: +49 (0) 61 35 - 92 92 - 192
D-55294 Bodenheim Web: https://www.ichaus.com
GERMANY E-Mail: sales@ichaus.com
Appointed local distributors: https://www.ichaus.com/sales_partners
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	PACKAGES
	BLOCK DIAGRAM
	DESCRIPTION
	PACKAGING INFORMATION
	PIN CONFIGURATION SO8-TP
	PIN CONFIGURATION DFN10 4mmx4mm
	PACKAGE DIMENSIONS SO8-TP
	PACKAGE DIMENSIONS DFN10 4mm x 4mm